Mark Finkle joined the Board of the Hudson River-Black River Regulating District in December 2010. He resides in the City of Gloversville, and has a summer home on Great Sacandaga Lake. Mr. Finkle retired as Vice President of Finkle Distributors of Johnstown, New York in 2010. He managed all aspects of this business from 1974 to 1998, and from 2006 to 2010. During the hiatus from Finkle Distributors, he served as President of Kingmaker Marketing of Paramus, New Jersey. Mr. Finkle is heavily involved in service to his local community, serving as the President of the Board of Directors of the Glove Theater (Gloversville, NY) from 2008 to the present, on the Board of the Family Counseling Center (Gloversville, NY) from 2008 to the present and president of the Board from 2009 – 2011, and on the Board of the Fulton-Montgomery County Chamber of Commerce from 2005 to the present. Mr. Finkle also served as President of the Board of Directors of the Fulton-Montgomery County Chamber of Commerce in 2011. For the Board of the Hudson River-Black River Regulating District Mr. Finkle has served as Vice Chairman since 2013. His education includes a Bachelor of Arts from Hobart College in Sociology.